News Flash

Home - News Flash

Posted on: March 26, 2018

Rokeby Water District Maintenance Announcement

For those residents within the Rokeby Water District please see the notice from Dutchess County. 

I am writing to inform you of a system wide shut down at the above referenced public water supply. Pipes in the treatment building which lead from the wells to the pressure tank have become too restricting of the flow and must be replaced. In order to replace said pipes, pressure in the system may be lost. The work is scheduled to be conducted March 27, 2018 at 11PM. A boil water notice will be in effect due to the loss of system pressure. The repair is expected to take 4 hours. The boil water notice will be lifted following satisfactory bacteriological sample testing. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns. 

Respectfully yours, 

Ron Ronald D. Miller, P.E. Senior Public Health Engineer 

Environmental Health Services
County of Dutchess
Department of Behavioral & Community Health
85 Civic Center Plaza - Suite 106
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
Phone: 486-3404
Fax: 486-3545
TTY: (845) 486-3417

Facebook Twitter Google Plus Email

Other News in Home - News Flash

RECREATIONAL NEEDS SURVEY

Posted on: September 18, 2018

NEW RED HOOK TOWN WEBSITE IS LIVE

Posted on: August 23, 2018

Town Hall Summer Hours

Posted on: May 29, 2018

Special Meeting of Town Board 5/18

Posted on: May 17, 2018

Red Hook Court Obtains Grants

Posted on: January 31, 2018

Notice of Special Meeting January 31

Posted on: January 25, 2018

Town of Red Hook 2018 Holiday Schedule

Posted on: January 1, 2018